KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1220462 Form must be typed
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION March 2009

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingling 10 # CO111401
PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 34192 API No. 15 - 15-033-21731-00-00
name: SandRidge Exploration and Production LLC Spot Description:
Address 1: 123 ROBERT S. KERR AVE N2SWSESE g5 twp33 s R 19 [ JEast Djwest
Address 2: 630 Feet from [ ] North/ South Line of Section
City: OKLAHOMA CITY  sta1e. 0K Zip:773102 +67407677 990 Feetfrom (0] East / [ | West Line of Section
Contact Person: Wanda Ledbetter County: . Comanche
Phone: (405 ) 429-5500 Lease Name: Bayne 3319 Well # 95
1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: Cherokee (Perfs): 5020-5074

Formation: MOITOW (Perfs).  5118-5122

Formation: MISSISSIDDI (Perfs): 5134-5170

Formation: (Perfs):

Formation: (Perfs):

[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: Cherokee BOPD: 19 MCFPD: S BWPD: 75
Formation: MIOITOW sorp: O MCFPD: 2 BWPD: 10
Formation: MiSSiSSippi BOPD: 2 MCFPD: 1 BWPD: 207
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Yes [ ] No
I;I] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my

current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com- Submitted Electronically
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which

is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of

[ ] Denied Approved the notice of application.

15-Day Periods Ends: 11/20/2014

Approved By: _RiCk Hestermann Date: 11/20/2014

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Notice

Published in The Western Star
Thursday, Sept. 11, 2014, 6c

THE STATE CORPORATION

ormzsiorsnsss A ffidavit of Publication

IN THE MATTER OF
THE APPLICATION OF
SANDRIDGE EXPLORATION
AND PRODUCTION, LLC
FOR PERMISSION TO State of Kansas, Comanche County, ss.
COMMINGLE PRODUCTION
FROM THE BAYNE 3319

5-SWELL IN COMANCHE i i
COUNTY, KANSAS Dennies D. Anderser_l, of lawful age, being duly
sworn says he is the editor of Tue Wrstern Star, a
PURSUANT TO K.AR. §82-3-124 newspaper printed in the State of Kansas and pub-

lished in the City of Coldwater, County of Coman-

KCC License No. 34192 s
che, State of Kansas, which newspaper has been

CONSERVATION DIVISION admitted to the mails as periodical class matter in
NOTICE OF PENDING said county, and is_ of genen_ral circulation in said
APPLICATION FOR county, and the printed notice hereunto attached
PERMISSION TO COMMINGLE was published in the regular and entire issue of
PRODUCTION :
every number of said newspaper for
TO: AII}J(I:, O§L AND GAS PRO-

DUCERS, UNLEASED MIN- .

ERAL IN’I‘Eg;:JST %WNEklg, 1 consecutive weeks, as follows:

LANDOWNERS, AND ALL
PERSONS  WHOSOEVER

CONCERNED. 1st publication Sept. 11, 20 14

You, and each of you, are hereb . L.
notified that SANDRIDGE EX. 2nd publication » 20
¥LORATION AND PRODUC-

ION, LLC has filed an Applica- 5 o
tion with the State Corpo‘:'ation 3rd publication , 20
Commission of the State of Kan-
sas (the “Commission”) seeking .
permission to commingle produc- 4th publication )
tion, pursuant to K.A.R, §82-3.
124, from the Cherokee, Morrow T
and Mississippi formations in the 5th publication » 20
following well located in Coman-
che County, Kansas:

20

And further, that said newspaper is a weekly pub-

Bayne 3319 5-5well lished at least weekly 50 times a year; has been so
ﬁ;’c‘a{;‘;’,;.“;}g%? %&3 ;ﬂ"&%. published continuously and uninterruptedly in said
FEL of Section 5-335-19W county and state for a period of more than five

The Conpission oy aysiove years prim: to the first p}]blication of saigl potice,
SANDRIDGE EXPLORATION and that said newspaper is not a trade, religious or

AND PRODUCTION, LLC’s re- fratepnal publicatio
quest fo commingle production

from the subject well without a \

hearing or further notice If no

timely protest. is filed. Any per-
sons who object to or protest the
;equest to con;mi;:glci pxl'_oductlon
rom that well should file their i me this
OM{ELTIOTiE o1 roteats with The Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2 &
Commission within fifteen (15)

days from the date of this publi-

cation. Any protest must be filed day of (25‘440,2:. , 204
pursuant to the Commission’s . “

regulations and must state spe-
cific reasons why the grant of the . ——
iApplicatioln may ca;lse waste,lvlo-

ate correlative rights, or pollute .

the natural resourgces of the state Notary Public

of Kansas. If any valid protests :

are timely filed, the request will ¥ NOTARY PURLIC - Btats of Konsas
be set forth hearing by the Com- {4 ALICE SanH
mission. All parties in any way :{"};h'_‘j Wy At EXsirss /2 - 0 -/
interested or concernmed shall g0 R T M

take notice of the foregoing and 32.90
govern themselves accordingly. Publication Fee $ :
David E. Bengtson (#12184)

STINSON LEONARD STREET LLP ..

1625 N. Waterfront Pkwy., Total Publication Fee ~ § 3290
Suite 300

Wichita, Kansas 67206-662¢
~— (316) 265-8800
T~ Fax: (316) 265-1349

Attorneys for SandRidge Explo-
ration and Production, LLC



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- SS.
County of Sedgwick /
Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly '
sworn, deposeth and sajth: Thal he is Recor¢ Clerk - “"L"EG AL PUBUCATION
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published T PublednTheWichia Eagle
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State THE s‘rie'lgémw"kio}gimm)
of Kansas, and having a general pai.d circ:ulation OF T"chslu"oTE oOF K‘CNOSINAHSWSS
on a daily basis in said County, which said &mmneaormw !
newspaper has been continuously and mmau:su:c. m“m“ )
uninterruptedly published in said County for more T (e e | EP——
than one year prior to the first publication of the  * CORANCHE COUNTY, ]
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said PURSUANT TOKAR. § -1 ) COSERVATIOHDIVSION
newspaper has been entered as second class mail “' “NOTICE or"‘pEu'm"u‘s‘ﬁmmAmn FOR
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita, ! U%L AAué Dqull_N AﬁAL GTASR ‘;s%oguﬁggg,
. ; ; i EAS ERAL INTE WNERS,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trad_e, LARBONNE - S TEREST CWNERS,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice w‘?osoengen cchow't:rznmsn. S DR
ofatae copy is hereto attached was p?blﬁg"};én g,;f:SZN%%jofgc y,?)ﬁpal_rgRAﬂg;{ MA?D
egu irc Morning issuc of #» ODUCTION, as flled an Appilcailon
thc‘ rhgug ar;d gm Ll - qg wat the first wiih the State Corporation Commission of the
Wichita Eagle for 1 _issues, Stale of Kansas (ihe “Commission?) seeking
publication of said notice was permission to commingle productlon, pursuant

fo KAR, § 82-3-124, from ihe Cherokee,
Morrow and Misslssippl formations In the

following weil located In Comanche County,
made as aforesaid on the 11th of Kansas:
— Bayne 3319 5-5 well

CPINO‘I5‘O33~2}-731-009-9%9FEL Sl
ocation: 630’ FSL and of on
2014, with 5-335-19W

September AD. ? The Commission may approve SANDRIDGE
EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION, LLC’s

S s requesi fo commingle production from the
subsequent publications being made on sublect well wilhout a hearlng or furihier notice
the following dates: i no fimely profest Is filed Any persons who

oblect to or, profest the request to commingle
production from fhat weil should file their
oblections or profesis wilh the Commission
within fifleen (15). days from fhe dale of this
publicatlon. Any protes! must be filed pursuant

And affiant further says that he has personal fo ,,,l,ﬂ ch,m,,: mu,,"m ?',:: l’\nulsl‘ ,;?,,

% speclfic reasans wi Y gran pplicatlon
knowledge of the statements above set forth and o s wire: e e enEon
that they are true. or pollute fhe natural resources of the stale of

Kansas. If any valld protests are fimely flled,
fhe request wlll be set forth hearing by the
Commisslon, All pariies In any way inferested or

concerned shall take noflce of the foregoing and
/ govern themselves accordingly,
David E. Bangtson (#12184) i
STINSON LEONARD STREET LLP

1625 N. Watertront Pkwy,, Sulte 300
\(lg:cl;lta, Kansas 67206-6620
s 6) 265-8800
Subscribed and sworn to before me this Fax; (316) 265-1349
Attornays for SandRidge Expioration
and Production, LLC

11" September, 2014

E 3 JENNIFER RSAE de'l(.EY .
Notary Public - an
My ﬁoﬂxpim{ ) /27 /Zeﬂf

s

otary PublC Sedgwick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $220.80
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Certificate of Service

The undersigned hereby certifies that on November 5, a copy of the KCC Form ACO-4,
Application for Commingling of Production, and the Notice of pending Application were mailed
to the following persons entitled to notice of the Application pursuant to §K.A.R. 82-3-15a:

American Warrior, Inc
2814 W Jones Avenue
Garden City, KS. 67846

Chesapeake Exploration, LLC
6100 N Western Avenue
Oklahoma City, OK 73154

Verlyn Willems and Cheryl Willems
1068 Road 6
Coldwater, KS 67127

st Tl

Wanda Ledbetter

Regulatory Analyst



Q » KKk [)6'9

i{"&i‘:‘:‘:‘%j
Conservation Division a I l S as Phone: 316-337-6200
266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-1513 Corporation Commission http://kec ks.gov/
Shari Feist Albrecht, Chair Sam Brownback, Governor

Jay Scott Emler, Commissioner
Pat Apple, Commissioner

November 20, 2014

Wanda Ledbetter

SandRidge Exploration & Production LLC
123 Robert S. Kerr Ave

Oklahoma City, OK 73102-6406

RE: Approved Commingling CO111401
Bayne 3319 #5-5
API No. 15-033-21731-00-01

Dear Ms. Ledbetter:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period.

Based upon the depth of the Mississippi formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AOF).

File Form ACO-1 upon completion of the well to commingle.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department
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	API: 15-033-21731-00-00
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	Check Box2: Yes
	form1oil: 19
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	form1water: 75
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	form4oil: 
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